  1
MODEL CX08BTHC
8” BENCH TOP JOINTER WITH
HELICAL CUTTERHEAD
USER MANUAL
                                                                                                                         VERSION 1
  2
         TABLE OF CONTENTS

the board and the depth of cut.
  28
  29
  30
CX08BTHC PARTS LIST
Diagram  Description QTY Part No.
1 TABLE 2 PCX08BTHC001
 2 RIGHT COVER 1 PCX08BTHC002
3 OUTFEED SUPPORT 1 PCX08BTHC003
4 SET SCREW 8 PCX08BTHC004
5 LEFT COVER 1 PCX08BTHC005
6 BUTTON HD SCREW 20 PCX08BTHC006
7 SELF TAP SCREW 4 PCX08BTHC007
8 DUST CHUTE 1 PCX08BTHC008
9 FOAM SEAL 1 PCX08BTHC009
10 FOAM SEAL 1 PCX08BTHC010
11 KNOB SHAFT 1 PCX08BTHC011
12 FRONT FRAME 1 PCX08BTHC012
13 DUST PORT 1 PCX08BTHC013
14 BEARING RETAINER 1 PCX08BTHC014
15 BRACKET 1 PCX08BTHC015
16 BEARING 2 PCX08BTHC016
17 EXTERNAL RETAINING
RING
1 PCX08BTHC017
18 WASHER  4 PCX08BTHC018
19 WAVE WASHER 4 PCX08BTHC019
  31
20 POINTER 1 PCX08BTHC020
21 GEAR 1 PCX08BTHC021
22 SPACING SLEEVE 1 PCX08BTHC022
23 LOCK KNOB 2 PCX08BTHC023
24 FLAT WASHER 3 PCX08BTHC024
25 FOOT 4 PCX08BTHC025
26 EXT RETAINING RING 2 PCX08BTHC026
27 PHILLIPS BUTTON
SCRWE
2 PCX08BTHC027
27A LOCK WASHER EXT 2 PCX08BTHC027A
27B HEX NUT  10 PCX08BTHC027B
28 HEX SOCKET SCREW 4 PCX08BTHC028
28A ANTI-LOOSE HEX NUT 4 PCX08BTHC028A
29 SWITCH BOX 1 PCX08BTHC029
31 SPIRAL CUTTERHEAD  1 PCX08BTHC031
32 INSERT 16 PCX08BTHC032
33 TOREX SOCKET HEAD
CAP SCREW
16 PCX08BTHC033
34 REAR FRAME 1 PCX08BTHC034
35 HOLE PLUG 4 PCX08BTHC035
36 BEARING RETAINER 1 PCX08BTHC036
37 TORX  WRENCH 1 PCX08BTHC037
38 DRIVE PULLEY 1 PCX08BTHC038
39 CUTTERHEAD PULLEY 1 PCX08BTHC039
  32
40 BELT 1 PCX08BTHC040
41 BELT GUARD 1 PCX08BTHC041
42 POINTER SHAFT 1 PCX08BTHC042
43 ADJUST SCREW 8 PCX08BTHC043
44 VACUUM ADAPTOR 1 PCX08BTHC044
45 FOAM SEAL 1 PCX08BTHC045
46 SCREW WITH WASHER 8 PCX08BTHC046
47 BUTTON HD SCREW 32 PCX08BTHC047
48 FLANGE NUT 16 PCX08BTHC048
49 THE ROD 8 PCX08BTHC049
50 CORD LAMP 1 PCX08BTHC050
51 INFEED SUPPORT 1 PCX08BTHC051
52 LOCK KNOB 4 PCX08BTHC052
53 SPACER 4 PCX08BTHC053
54 SET SCREW 1 PCX08BTHC054
55 BRACKET 1 PCX08BTHC055
56 SET SCREW 1 PCX08BTHC056
57 HEX NUT 1 PCX08BTHC057
58 ADJUSTING ROD 1 PCX08BTHC058
59 SHAFT 1 PCX08BTHC059
60 PLATE 4 PCX08BTHC060
61 BUMPER 4 PCX08BTHC061
62 SCREW 4 PCX08BTHC062
63 SCREW 8 PCX08BTHC063
  33
64 HEX NUT 1 PCX08BTHC064
65 SCREW 4 PCX08BTHC065
66 FLAT WASHER 4 PCX08BTHC066
67 EXTENSION SUPPORT 2 PCX08BTHC067
68 EXTENSION SUPPORT
LEVELING STUD
4 PCX08BTHC068
69 EXTENSION SUPPORT
SLIDING POST
4 PCX08BTHC069
70 PUSH BLOCK 2 PCX08BTHC070
71 HEX WRENCH 1 PCX08BTHC071
72 HEX WRENCH 1 PCX08BTHC072
100 HOLE PLUG 1 PCX08BTHC100
102 CUTTERHEAD GUARD 1 PCX08BTHC102
103 BUMPER 1 PCX08BTHC103
104 SPRING 1 PCX08BTHC104
105 BRACKET 1 PCX08BTHC105
106 EXT RETAINING RING 1 PCX08BTHC106
110 NAME PLATE 1 PCX08BTHC110
111 SPEC LABEL 1 PCX08BTHC111
112 WARNING LABEL 1 PCX08BTHC112
115 WARNING LABEL 1 PCX08BTHC115
116 CUTTER INSERTS
REPLACEMENT LABEL
1 PCX08BTHC116
117 SCALE 1 PCX08BTHC117
125 FENCE 1 PCX08BTHC125
  34
128 BEVEL BRACKET 1 PCX08BTHC128
129 SQUARE NUT 2 PCX08BTHC129
130 SPECIAL NUT 2 PCX08BTHC130
131 NYLOK SOC HD
SCREW
2 PCX08BTHC131
132 INTERMEDIATE
BRACKET
1 PCX08BTHC132
133S TILT LOCK LEVER
ASSY
1 PCX08BTHC133S
135S TILT LOCK LEVER
ASSY
1 PCX08BTHC135S
136 FENCE SLIDE
BRACKET
1 PCX08BTHC136
137 FENCE BRACKET 1 PCX08BTHC137
138 FLAT WASHER 3 PCX08BTHC138
139 SOC BUTTON HD
SCREW
9 PCX08BTHC139
300S MOTOR 1 PCX08BTHC300S
301 SOCKET SET SCREW 2 PCX08BTHC301
302 SCR HEX SOC CAP
WITH WASHER
3 PCX08BTHC302
303 WAVY WASHER 1 PCX08BTHC303
304 BALL BEARING 1 PCX08BTHC304
305 STATOR ASSY 1 PCX08BTHC305
307 STAR WASHER 1 PCX08BTHC307
308 PAN HEAD SCREW 2 PCX08BTHC308
309 ROTOR ASSY 1 PCX08BTHC309
  35
315 BALL BEARING 1 PCX08BTHC315
316 END COVER 1 PCX08BTHC316
317 FLAT WASHER 3 PCX08BTHC317
319 BRUSH HOLDER 2 PCX08BTHC319
320 BRUSH 2 PCX08BTHC320
321 BRUSH CAP 2 PCX08BTHC321
323 SWITCH 1 PCX08BTHC323
323-1 SWITCH COVER 3 PCX08BTHC3231
324 SWITCH KEY 1 PCX08BTHC324
325 CORD WITERMINALS 1 PCX08BTHC325
325-1 GROMMET 1 PCX08BTHC3251
325-2 SLEEVE 1 PCX08BTHC3252
  36
                                                                       WARRANTY
Craftex warrants every product to be free from defects  in materials and agrees to correct such defects
where applicable. This warranty covers  three years  for parts and 90 days  for  labour  (unless  specified